
2020 St. Cloud State University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 18, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 9-5   Conf: 0-0Home: 1-0Away: 1-1Neutral: 7-4
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (96), Opp (108)   DPs Turned: Team (9), Opp (7)   IBB: Team (1), Conlee (1), Opp (5)   Picked Off: Bulson (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (6), Totals (6), Conlee (3), Bulson (2), Sandoval (1), Opp (4)   Pickoffs: Team (3), Bradley 1, Emerson 1, Totals , Opp (1)   
SBA/ATT: Totals (34-44), Bulson (8-11), Conlee (6-8), Emerson (4-4), Osterberg (4-4), Sandoval (3-3), Ahern (2-3), Bradley (2-3), Flint (2-
2), Loxtercamp (1-1), Thompson (1-3), Villegas (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
14 Walker, Lenny .317 13-12 41 7 13 4 1 0 4 19 .463 5 4 5 1 .440 0 0 4-7 14 0 2 .875
17 Hammann, Aaron .257 12-11 35 4 9 3 0 0 4 12 .343 7 0 11 1 .372 1 1 0-0 18 33 0 1.000
16 Shusterich, Jake .250 14-14 48 9 12 2 0 4 14 26 .542 6 0 18 1 .327 1 0 0-0 61 3 0 1.000
31 Quade, Matt .244 14-12 45 9 11 2 0 1 7 16 .356 4 1 16 0 .314 1 0 2-2 15 2 0 1.000
2 Hill, Josh .240 14-14 50 9 12 3 0 0 4 15 .300 7 1 15 0 .339 1 1 2-3 14 5 0 1.000
4 Hajjar, Tyler .214 12-10 28 5 6 0 0 0 4 6 .214 5 0 7 0 .324 1 2 1-2 7 19 2 .929
23 Bulson, Drew .179 14-10 39 8 7 1 0 2 11 14 .359 5 0 8 1 .273 0 0 0-0 95 8 2 .981
10 Rodriguez, Kyle .156 14-14 45 7 7 2 0 0 5 9 .200 6 3 14 0 .291 1 0 0-0 17 26 3 .935
15 Nett, John .357 8-8 28 7 10 2 0 0 3 12 .429 4 1 6 0 .455 0 0 3-4 16 1 1 .944
32 Conlee, Reid .300 8-5 20 3 6 1 0 2 4 13 .650 1 0 7 0 .333 0 0 0-0 23 2 0 1.000
21 Owens, Mauro .259 10-7 27 2 7 2 0 0 4 9 .333 2 0 6 1 .310 0 0 0-0 36 0 2 .947
20 Bailey, Luke .077 6-3 13 2 1 0 0 0 1 1 .077 1 1 5 0 .200 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
13 Sandoval, Josh .000 5-3 6 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 5 0 .250 0 0 0-0 19 3 0 1.000
7 Holets, Alex .000 11-3 5 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 3 0 2 0 .375 0 0 0-0 3 6 1 .900
5 Goldfarb, Colton .000 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
1 Ahern, Shannon .000 3-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 5 0 1.000
Totals .233 14-14 433 76 101 22 1 9 65 152 .351 58 11 128 5 .335 6 4 12-18 344 124 15 .969
Opponents .292 14-14 456 73 133 28 4 11 61 202 .443 50 15 129 5 .378 3 5 17-22 338 119 30 .938

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
18 Walz, Zach 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-1 0 0.2 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
28 Habeck, Jack 1.50 0-0 5 0 0 0-1 0 6.0 6 1 1 3 3 4 0 0 .273 0 1 0 1 0
1 Ahern, Shannon 2.63 3-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 13.2 12 6 4 4 15 3 1 0 .235 0 2 0 0 2
35 Loxtercamp, George 2.70 2-0 6 0 0 0-1 0 10.0 5 3 3 5 11 1 0 0 .147 1 2 0 0 0
12 Osterberg, Matthew 2.84 1-1 3 3 1 1-0 0 19.0 17 7 6 6 24 4 0 0 .246 1 0 0 1 2
26 Ahern, Riley 4.30 1-0 3 3 0 0-1 0 14.2 16 7 7 3 19 4 1 2 .281 1 3 0 0 0
9 Soltero, Noah 4.50 1-0 2 0 0 0-1 0 2.0 2 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 .286 0 1 0 0 0
8 Flint, Blake 4.91 1-1 3 3 0 0-1 0 14.2 19 8 8 4 13 3 0 1 .306 3 1 0 0 1
19 Stevens, Avery 5.06 0-0 6 0 0 0-2 0 5.1 6 3 3 3 6 2 0 0 .286 4 0 0 0 0
29 Bradley, Jacob 6.35 0-1 3 1 0 0-0 0 5.2 12 5 4 7 5 4 0 0 .462 1 2 0 0 0
24 Villegas, Fabian 10.12 0-0 2 1 0 0-0 0 2.2 4 3 3 1 2 1 0 0 .333 3 1 0 0 0
30 Thompson, Tommy 10.38 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 4.1 8 5 5 2 3 1 0 2 .400 0 0 1 0 0
3 Emerson, Eli 11.12 0-1 3 0 0 0-0 0 5.2 10 9 7 5 7 1 1 1 .370 1 1 0 0 0
11 Koenig, Trevor 12.19 0-1 4 3 0 0-0 0 10.1 16 15 14 5 18 0 1 4 .356 3 1 0 1 0
Totals 5.02 9-5 47 14 1 3 0 114.2 133 73 64 50 129 28 4 11 .292 18 15 1 3 5
Opponents 5.03 4-9 52 14 3 1 0 112.2 101 76 63 58 128 22 1 9 .233 8 11 1 6 4



2020 St. Cloud State University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 18, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
16 Shusterich, Jake 64 61 3 0 1.000 8 0 0 — 0 0
17 Hammann, Aaron 51 18 33 0 1.000 6 0 0 — 0 0
32 Conlee, Reid 25 23 2 0 1.000 1 6 2 .750 3 0
13 Sandoval, Josh 22 19 3 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 1 0
2 Hill, Josh 19 14 5 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Quade, Matt 17 15 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Ahern, Shannon 7 2 5 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Osterberg, Matthew 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
29 Bradley, Jacob 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
20 Bailey, Luke 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Habeck, Jack 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Koenig, Trevor 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
35 Loxtercamp, George 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
24 Villegas, Fabian 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
23 Bulson, Drew 105 95 8 2 .981 0 8 3 .727 2 0
21 Owens, Mauro 38 36 0 2 .947 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Nett, John 18 16 1 1 .944 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Rodriguez, Kyle 46 17 26 3 .935 6 0 0 — 0 0
4 Hajjar, Tyler 28 7 19 2 .929 2 0 0 — 0 0
7 Holets, Alex 10 3 6 1 .900 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Walker, Lenny 16 14 0 2 .875 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Flint, Blake 3 1 1 1 .667 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
18 Walz, Zach 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Ahern, Riley 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
3 Emerson, Eli 0 0 0 0 .000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
5 Goldfarb, Colton 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Soltero, Noah 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Stevens, Avery 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Thompson, Tommy 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 2 .333 0 0
Totals 483 344 124 15 .969 23 17 5 .773 6 0
Opponents 487 338 119 30 .938 19 12 5 .686 4 0


